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Evaluation of the online-semester

The following evaluation is for course(s) in the module: Europapolitik (U Tom Giinther)

A total of 25 courses in the Bachelor program of teaching format Exercise or Seminar were received with

222 questionnaires.

6 students provided feedback on this course.

Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements

1 . The course is well structured (@ = 1.33)

1 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.78)

2 . The lecturer explains in an understandable way (@ = 1.33)

2 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.81)

3. The learning content is theoretically and conceptually well founded (@ = 1.2)
3. (© Program, teaching format = 1.83)

4 . The lecturer illustrated the relevance of the learning content for real world
applications (0 = 1.2)

4 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.91)

5. The lecturer has clearly set out the requirements with regard to examinations (@ = 1.6)
5. (@ Program, teaching format = 2.22)

6 . The teaching format (e.g. live event screencast) is appropriate to achieve the
didactic goals (@ = 1.4)

6 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.77)

7 . The technology used (e.g. webex, VBrick) is appropriate to achieve the didactic
%oals ©®=1.2)

7 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.69)

8 . The technology used (e.g. webex, VBrick) worked well (@ = 1.2)

8 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.73)

9 . The requirements on my side for online teaching technology undisturbed learning
situation could be met (@ = 1)

9 . (9 Program, teaching format = 1.83)

10 . Only for asynchronous pre produced events The central learning material (e.g.
videos, screencasts) is helpful (@ = 1)

10 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.92)

11 . The additional material provided (e.g. script, reader, blackboard) homepage is
helpful (@ =1)

11 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.88)

12 . The lecturer is committed (@ = 1.2)

12 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.7)

13 . The lecturer promotes interaction between lecturers and students (@ = 1)

13 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.91)

14 . The lecturer motivates the students to deal with the subject beyond the course (@ = 1.2)
14 . (@ Program, teaching format = 2.29)

15 . The course increased my knowledge (@ = 1)

15 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.85)

16 . The course expanded my skills (e.g. problem solving, presenting, scientific
work) (0 = 1.4)

16 . (@ Program, teaching format = 2.27)

17 . The learning objectives were clearly set at the beginning of the course (@ = 1)

17 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.88)

18 . The teaching objectives were consistently pursued by the lecturer (@ = 1.17)
18 . (@ Program, teaching format = 1.79)
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